Anchal- Begusarai, Touzi No. 

978, Khata No. 22, Khesra No. 

255, admeasuring 4 Katha.  

3). Property situated at NH 

31, Near Gyan Bharti School, 

Mouza Harrakh, Thana No. 

380 

Anchal- Begusarai, Touzi No. 

978, Khata No. 22, Khesra No. 

255, admeasuring 4 

Rs. 8,99,22,207.23 /-  

(Rupees Eight Crore 

Ninety Nine Lacs Twenty 

Two thousand Two 

Hundred Seven and Paise 

Twenty Three only ) being 

the amount due as on 

10.04.2017  (this amount 

includes interest applied 

till 31.12.2016),costs and 

other consequences, 

damages, etc. with further 

interest w.e.f. 01-01-2017 

at contractual rate as per 

accepted sanction letter 

along with other charges 

till date of payment 

Reserve Price(RP) – Rs 

8,55,00,000/- 

(Rupees Eight Crore 

Fifty Five Lakhs only) 

Yogendra Prasad Rai since deceased), 

Satyam Automobiles Private Limited, 

Near Gyan Bharati School, NH-31, 

Begusarai-851101, Bihar, also at, Power 

House Road, Begusarai, Begusarai-

851101, Bihar, 4). Smt Bhamini Rai 

(Guarantor/Legal heir of Late